Preparer Name: Southern Star Central Gas Pipeline, Inc.

Preparer ID: 007906233

Loc

61
100
105
110
147
160
171
195
203
206
207
208
590

4812

9064

9657
11740
13745
16013
16552
16952
16953
16980
17000
17104

NOTE:

Volumes reported are actual flows allocated to no-notice agreements and include both nominated and non-nominated locations.
If a point is not listed on this report, then no actual flows were allocated to a no notice agreement at such point for this flow date.

No Notice Volumes

Flow Date: 05/12/2022

Loc Name

Gardner Ks Turbine Plant
American Energies Hesston
Augusta Midcoast

Girard Power Plant

Black Hills Hesston

Cardinal FG

Haskell County Distribution Sy
Black Hills Lyons

Black Hills- Southern Terminal
Arma-Girard-Pittsburg
Cher-Scam-W. Min-Carona-Weir
KGST Alden Interconnect
Wellington

Carthage, Jasper, & Lamar
Oskaloosa

South Glavin, KS TB
Joplin-Galloway

Kansas City, MO

South Olathe TB

Miami

Overland Park

Merriam

Black Hills Colwich

Bourbon County, KS - Accounting Met

Black Hills - Plevna, KS TB

Direction of Flow

Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery

Delivery

Gross Allocated

1
425

1,050
100
1,593
254

16
20
44
21

200
37
37

247

60
14
50
99
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Preparer Name: Southern Star Central Gas Pipeline, Inc.

Preparer ID:

Loc
17408
17472
19660
20725
20764
21008
21021
21024
24280
30804
35013
37100
37172
38021
38522
46608
62810
68015
74416
77118
86717
96108
96912

102512

104615

118121
NOTE:

007906233

Loc Name

Aurora

Republic

Ottawa

Erie

Parsons

Baxter Springs

Fort Scott

Galena & Empire City
Topeka

Abbyville

Americus

Wynona

Black Hills Hutchinson
Auburn

Avant Utilities
Chanute

Black Hills - Enterprise TB
Ford

Pocasset

Granby

lola Ks

Black Hills - Lawrence
Kechi Ks

Lebo

Liberal

Mulberry

No Notice Volumes

Flow Date:

Direction of Flow
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery

Delivery

05/12/2022
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Gross Allocated
14

a N N W o O

21

17

104

50

317

30
13,582
91

40

139
173
6,668
79

11

34

35

Volumes reported are actual flows allocated to no-notice agreements and include both nominated and non-nominated locations.
If a point is not listed on this report, then no actual flows were allocated to a no notice agreement at such point for this flow date.



Preparer Name: Southern Star Central Gas Pipeline, Inc.

Preparer ID: 007906233

Loc

121110
121315
121515
122715
122915
129712
132018
136701
137550
139712
145950
151525
163100
164725
172944
176819
225001
519501
527502
527701
527702
527704
527705
527706
588701

NOTE:

Volumes reported are actual flows allocated to no-notice agreements and include both nominated and non-nominated locations.
If a point is not listed on this report, then no actual flows were allocated to a no notice agreement at such point for this flow date.

No Notice Volumes
Flow Date: 05/12/2022

Loc Name Direction of Flow
Neodesha Delivery
Neosho Rapids Delivery
NGPL Ford Delivery
Afton-Fairland-Grove-Jay Delivery
Norwich Delivery
Olivet Delivery
Oronogo Delivery
Black Hills Reno Delivery
Black Hills South Wichita Delivery
Plattsburg Delivery
Merino Delivery
Reading Delivery
Superior Delivery
Sylvia Delivery
Coffeyville Area Delivery
Viola Delivery
Augusta Sewage Plant Delivery
Richie/Ripley Delivery
Black Hills- Lawrence Service Area Delivery
Black Hills- Matfield Green Service Delivery
Black Hills- Towanda Service Area Delivery
Black Hills-Wellington Interchange Delivery
Black Hills- Belle Plaine Service A Delivery
Black Hills- S Wichita Interchange Delivery
Lyons Wtr Pump Station Delivery

Gross Allocated

99
6
25
892
35
2
10
50
50
254
40
1
300
10
2,145

PR, R, R, NNN R P
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Preparer Name: Southern Star Central Gas Pipeline, Inc.

Preparer ID: 007906233

Loc

999000
14965
16584
17105

999000

999051

999052

999054

999055

999057

999058

999059

Loc Name

PMI - Prod to Mkt Interface
CIG Riner

Oneok Westex Hemphill
WIC - Cheyenne Hub

PMI - Prod to Mkt Interface
Mkt Pool

Canadian Blackwell Pool (CB)
Kansas Hugoton Pool (KH)
Kansas Other Pool (KS)
Rawlins-Hesston Pool (RH)
Straight Blackwell Pool (SB)
South Edmond Pool (SE)

Selection: Business Unit ID = 70; Flow Date = 5/12/22

NOTE:

Volumes reported are actual flows allocated to no-notice agreements and include both nominated and non-nominated locations.
If a point is not listed on this report, then no actual flows were allocated to a no notice agreement at such point for this flow date.

No Notice Volumes
Flow Date: 05/12/2022

Direction of Flow

Delivery
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt

Gross Allocated

100,912
40
1,158
10,000
201,020
13,560
56,247
36,872
47
17,288
9,817
1,450
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